

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
6/20/2023 2:27 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 102003-1

**SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent

v.

TIMOTHY MICHAEL KELLY,

Petitioner.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County
The Honorable Philip K. Sorenson

No. 05-1-00889-1

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARY E. ROBNETT
Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney

PAMELA B. LOGINSKY
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSB # 18096 / OID #91121
930 Tacoma Ave. S, Rm 946
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 798-2913

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

IV. ARGUMENT 10

A. Review Should Be Denied As this Court Cannot Provide the Defendant With Effective Relief..... 10

B. Kelly has Not Established that *Richardson* is Both Wrong and Harmful..... 13

V. CONCLUSION..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Adams</i> , 178 Wn.2d 417, 309 P.3d 451 (2013).....	15, 18
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Ali</i> , 196 Wn.2d 220, 474 P.3d 507 (2020).....	16
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Coats</i> , 173 Wn.2d 123, 267 P.3d 324 (2011).....	17
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Cross</i> , 99 Wn.2d 373, 662 P.2d 828 (1983).....	8
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Davis</i> , 200 Wn.2d 75, 514 P.3d 653 (2022).....	16
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Garcia Mendoza</i> , 196 Wn.2d 836, 479 P.3d 674 (2020).....	14
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Kennedy</i> , 200 Wn.2d 1, 513 P.3d 769 (2022).....	16
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Richardson</i> , 200 Wn.2d 845, 525 P.3d 939 (2022).....	2, 13, 17
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Skylstad</i> , 160 Wn.2d 944, 162 P.3d 413 (2007).....	7, 8, 17
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Snively</i> , 180 Wn.2d 28, 320 P.3d 1107 (2014).....	18

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of West</i> , 154 Wn.2d 204, 110 P.3d 1122 (2005).....	19
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Williams</i> , 200 Wn.2d 622, 530 P.3d 933 (2022).....	16
<i>State v. Ammons</i> , 105 Wn.2d 175, 713 P.2d 719 (1986).....	15
<i>State v. Blake</i> , 197 Wn.2d 170, 481 P.3d 521 (2021).....	1, 3, 5, 6, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19
<i>State v. Houston-Sconiers</i> , 188 Wn.2d 1, 391 P.3d 409 (2017).....	16
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 172 Wn.2d 236, 257 P.3d 616 (2011).....	12
<i>State v. Kelly</i> , ___ Wn. App. 2d ___, 526 P.3d 39 (2023).....	12
<i>State v. Kelly</i> , COA No. 35057-2-II, 143 Wn. App. 1032 (March 11, 2008) (unpublished).....	4
<i>State v. Kelly</i> , No. 56475-1-II, 2023 WL 2661927 (Wash. App. Mar. 28, 2023) (unpublished).....	8
<i>State v. Larranaga</i> , 126 Wn. App. 505, 108 P.3d 833 (2005).....	12
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 152 Wn.2d 220, 95 P.3d 1225 (2004).....	11
<i>State v. Waller</i> , 197 Wn.2d 218, 481 P.3d 515 (2021).....	7, 8, 17, 18

<i>State v. Ward</i> , 125 Wn. App. 138, 104 P.3d 61 (2005).....	8
---	---

Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Const. art. IV, § 2	13
---------------------------------	----

Statutes

Former RCW 9.94A.715 (Laws of 2003, ch. 379, § 6)	11
RCW 9.94A.525(1).....	6, 7
RCW 10.73.090.....	2, 5, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14, 17
RCW 10.73.090(1).....	1, 17
RCW 10.73.090(3)(a).....	14
RCW 10.73.090(3)(b)	5
RCW 10.73.100.....	13, 15
RCW 10.73.100(2).....	9
RCW 10.73.100(6)	7, 8, 9, 15, 16

Rules and Regulations

CrR 7.8(b).....	7, 18
RAP 2.2(b)(3).....	18

Other Authorities

WAC 437-20-010..... 11
